Enrique Foster Sur No. 20, 14th Floor
Santiago / CHILE
Phone (56) 22750-7100
www.quinencogroup.com / www.quinenco.cl Page 13 of 24

QUIÑENCO CORPORATE LEVEL DEBT AND CASH

As of March 31, 2024 Debt Cash & Equivalents Total Net Debt

  MCh$ MUS$ MCh$ MUS$ MCh$ MUS$

Corporate level 1,380,564  1,406.3  958,681  976.5  421,883  429.7

Adjusted for:

50% interest in LQIF 120,088  122.3  211,076  215.0  (90,988) (92.7)

50% interest in IRSA 94,916  96.7  5,622  5.7  89,294  91.0

Total 1,595,568  1,625.3  1,175,380  1,197.3  420,189  428.0

The debt to total capitalization ratio at the corporate level (unadjusted) was 13.1% as of March 31, 2024.

Corporate Level5 Adjusted6 Cash & Debt

(Millions of Ch$)

5 Starting March 2023, Invexans and Techpack are considered part of Quiñenco corporate level.
6 Adjusted for 50% interest in LQIF holding and IRSA.

1,546,315

918,876

627,440

1,569,646

892,851

676,795

1,595,568

1,175,380

420,189

 Debt  Cash  Net Debt

Sep-23 Dec-23 Mar-24

Earnings release
1Q 2024

Enrique Foster Sur No. 20, 14th Floor
Santiago / CHILE
Phone (56) 22750-7100
www.quinencogroup.com / www.quinenco.cl Page 14 of 24

NAV

As of March 31, 2024, the estimated net asset value (NAV) of Quiñenco was US$8.3 billion (Ch$4,919 per share)
and market capitalization was US$5.8 billion (Ch$3,450 per share). The discount to NAV is estimated at 30% as of
the same date.

NAV as of March 31, 2023: US$8.3 billion

$3,075
$2,690 $2,630 $2,865

$3,450

$4,206
$3,669 $3,796

$4,105

$4,919

Mar-23 Jun-23 Sep-23 Dec-23 Mar-24

NAV - Share price

Share price (Ch$) NAV per share (Ch$)

Earnings release
1Q 2024

Enrique Foster Sur No. 20, 14th Floor
Santiago / CHILE
Phone (56) 22750-7100
www.quinencogroup.com / www.quinenco.cl Page 15 of 24

SEGMENT / OPERATING COMPANY ANALYSIS

Quarterly Results

 Sector /Segment

Financial Energy Transport Port Services Other Total

1Q 23 1Q 24 1Q 23 1Q 24 1Q 23 1Q 24 1Q 23 1Q 24 1Q 23 1Q 24 1Q 23 1Q 24

MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$

 Industrial Sector
 Income (loss) from continued
operations before taxes

(4,768) (4,436) 15,596  8,651  484,088  68,436  12,648  29,483  (2,766) (2,060) 504,798  100,075

 Income tax  6  24  (1,639) (4,173) 1,072  (223,153) (4,402) (8,456) (124) (1,470) (5,087) (237,228)
 Net loss from discontinued
operations

- - - - - - 6,636  - - - 6,636  -

 Net income (loss) industrial
sector

(4,762) (4,412) 13,958  4,477  485,160  (154,717) 14,882  21,027  (2,891) (3,530) 506,347  (137,153)

 Banking Sector

 Net income before taxes  333,551  383,334  - - - - - - 4  2,833  333,555  386,167

 Income tax  (67,600) (85,679) - - - - - - - - (67,600) (85,679)

 Net income banking sector  265,951  297,655  - - - - - - 4  2,833  265,955  300,488
 Consolidated net income
(loss)

261,189  293,243  13,958  4,477  485,160  (154,717) 14,882  21,027  (2,887) (697) 772,301  163,335

 Net income (loss) attributable to
Non-controlling interests

195,535  219,306  - - 162,749  (51,900) 7,187  8,088  (201) (244) 365,271  175,250

 Net Income (Loss) Attributable
to Controllers' shareholders

65,654  73,937  13,958  4,477  322,411  (102,816) 7,694  12,939  (2,686) (453) 407,030  (11,916)

Contribution to Net Income by Segment
(Millions of Ch$)

65,654

13,958

322,411

7,694

-2,686

407,030

73,937

4,477

-102,816

12,939

-453 -11,916

 Financial  Energy  Transport  Port Services  Other  Total

1Q 23 1Q 24

Earnings release
1Q 2024

Enrique Foster Sur No. 20, 14th Floor
Santiago / CHILE
Phone (56) 22750-7100
www.quinencogroup.com / www.quinenco.cl Page 16 of 24

FINANCIAL SEGMENT

The following table details the contribution of the investments in the Financial Segment during the first quarter of
2023 and 2024 to Quiñenco’s net income:

  1Q 23 1Q 24

  MCh$ MUS$ MCh$ MUS$

 LQIF holding  (2,381) (2.4) (2,206) (2.2)

 Banking sector  68,035  69.3  76,143  77.6

 Total Financial Segment  65,654  66.9  73,937  75.3

As of March 31, 2023 and 2024, Quiñenco’s ownership of LQIF was 50.0%. LQIF’s economic rights in Banco de
Chile were 51.2% as of March 31, 2023 and 2024.

LQIF Holding

1Q 2024 Results
LQIF holding registered a loss of Ch$4,412 million in 1Q 2024, 7.4% lower than the loss of Ch$4,762 million reported
in 1Q 2023, mainly explained by lower losses from the effect of inflation on financial obligations denominated in
UFs, due to a variation of 0.8% in the UF in the current quarter vis-à-vis a 1.3% variation in 1Q 2023, and by higher
finance income.

Banking Sector
The Banking sector is comprised of Banco de Chile.